

## City of Cincinnati

801 Plum Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 202002234, Version: 1

MOTION, submitted by Councilmember Landsman, In an effort to restore public trust and confidence in City Hall, WE MOVE that the Administration prepare ordinances and a report on the following recommendations. Cincinnati Ethics Commission. In partnership with the Ohio Ethics Commission, the Administration will establish a local commission to improve oversight and transparency. This "Cincinnati Ethics Commission" will be supported by a Chief Ethics and Good Government Officer, and developed and designed by the Administration and not elected officials, particularly the number and qualifications of the commissioners. The commission should be in support of and in addition to the Ohio Ethics Commission. It should not supplant any of the work of the Ohio Ethics Commission. (BALANCE ON FILE IN CLERK'S OFFICE).